

PO Box 631244 Cincinnati, OH 45263-1244

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Office of Management and Budget Alachua Co Office Mgt 10 S. W. 2nd Ave 3rd FL Gainesville FL 32601-6826

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF ALACHUA

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared said legal clerk, who on oath says that he or she is of the legal clerk of the Gainesville Sun, a newspaper published at Gainesville in Alachua County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a in the matter of in the Court, was published in said newspaper in the issues dated or by publication on the newspaper's website, if authorized, on:

03/02/2023

and that the fees charged are legal. Affiant further says that the Gainesville Sun is a newspaper published at Gainesville, in Alachua County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said County, Florida, each and has been entered as periodicals matter at the post office in Gainesville, in Alachua County, Florida, for a period of 1 year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Sworn to and subscribed before on 03/02/2023

Kaitlyn teltes	
Legal Clerk	
Notary, State of WL county of Brown	
My commision expires	
Publication Cost: \$339.48	

 Order No:
 8481738
 # of Copies:

 Customer No:
 534008
 1

 PO #:
 1

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE!

Please do not use this form for payment remittance.

AMY KOKOTT Notary Public State of Wisconsin NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County Continussioners of Alachua County Continussioners of Alachua County Administra-tion Building, 12 SE 1st Street, Second Floor, Jack Durrance Audi-torium, Gainesville, Florida 32601. Said ordinance being titled: AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO SECTION 75.100, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, UPDATING DEFINITIONS; AMENDING SECTION 75.101, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, UPDATING THE PURPOSE AND GOALS OF RECY-CLING; AMENDING SECTION 75.205, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, ADDING REQUIRMENTS TO HELP REDUCE LITTER; AMENDING SECTION 75.206, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, ADDING REQUIRMENTS TO HELP REDUCE LITTER; AMENDING SECTION 75.201, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, ALLOWING THE PURPOSE AND GOALS OF RECY-CLING; AMENDING SECTION 75.205, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, ADDING REQUIRMENTS TO HELP REDUCE LITTER; AMENDING SECTION 75.206, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, ADDING REQUIREMENTS; AMENDING SECTION 75.301, ALACHUA COUNTY TO RECOVER COSTS, ADDING REQUIREMENTS; AMENDING SECTION 75.302, ALACHUA COUNTY TO REMOVE SOLID WASTE; YARD WASTE, OR BULK ITEMS AFTER NOTICE, AND ADDING RESTRICTIONS ON THE PLACEMENT TO FRECEPTACLES AND BULK ITEMS; AMENDING SECTION 75.303, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, ALLOWING THE COUNTY TO REMOVE SOLID WASTE, YARD WASTE, OR BULK ITEMS AFTER NOTICE, AND ADDING RESTRICTIONS ON THE PLACEMENT OF RECEPTACLES AND BULK ITEMS; AMENDING SECTION 75.303, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, ALLOWING THE COUNTY ODE, ALLOWING THE COUNTY ODE, ALLOWING THE COUNTY ODE, ALLOWING THE COUNTY CODE, ALLOWING THE AND LOCATION; AMENDING SECTION 75.404, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, CLAR-IFYING THE TERM; AMENDING SECTION 75.507, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, CLAR-IFYING THE TERM; AMENDING SECTION 75.507, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, CLAR-IFYING THE TERM; AMENDING SECTION 75.507, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, CLAR-IFYING THE TERM; AMENDING SECTION 75.604, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, CLAR-IFYING THE TERM; AMENDING SECTION 75.607, ALLOWING FOR A MAGISTRATE; AMENDING SECTION 75.607, ALACHUA COUNTY CODE, TO ALLOWING FOR AN EXCLUSIVE FRANCHISE, REMOVING THE AN PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA, The proposed ordinance is available for review online at: http://www.alachuacounty.us/Pages/ Ordinance-Advertisements.aspx. A copy of the proposed ordinance is also available at 12 SE 1st Street, Second Floor, County Manager's Office, Gainesville, Florida 32601, between the hours of 8:30 a.m. through 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday (excluding County recog-nized holidays). All persons are advised that, if they decige to appeal any decision made

All persons are advised that, if they decide to appeal any declision made at this public meeting, they may need a record of the proceedings and, for such purpose, they may need to ensure that a verbalim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be bread.

and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. All interested persons may attend and provide public comment. Masks for vulnerable citizens are strongly recommended. Meetings may be broadcast over Cox Channel 12 and the County's Video on Demand website. The public may submit written comments and documents to the Board through email (bocc@alachuacounty.us) before the meeting.

(bocc@dlachuacounty.us) before the meeting. Any questions regarding participa-tion should be directed to the Alachua County Communications Office at 352-264-6923 or 352-264-6693. Office at 352-264-6923 or 352-264-6692. If accommodations for persons with disabilities are needed, please contact the Alachua County Equal Opportunity Office at 352-374-5275, at least 2 business days prior to the event, TTY users please call 711 (Florida Relay Service). Anna Prizzia Chair, Board of County Commission-ers

ers